
PRELIMINARY NATIONAL RATINGS
Prime Time

Network Average

Rtg/ Sh

THE GOLDEN BACHELOR BACHELOR IN PARADISE

Episode 106 Episode 906

1.92 /5  3.03 8  1.36 4

0.38 /4  0.54 5  0.31 3

* 0.57 6 * 0.50 5 * 0.37 3 * 0.32 3 * 0.29 3 * 0.24 3

Buddy Games (F) Big Brother - Thu SEAL Team (P)

1.48 /4  1.37 4  1.87 5  1.19 4

0.37 /4  0.31 3  0.54 5  0.26 3

* 0.30 3 * 0.32 3 * 0.54 5 * 0.53 5 * 0.27 3 * 0.24 3

Law & Order: SVU (R) Transplant Dateline  

1.72 /5  1.78 5  1.69 5  1.70 5

0.25 /2  0.25 2  0.24 2  0.26 3

* 0.23 2 * 0.26 2 * 0.25 2 * 0.24 2 * 0.27 3 * 0.25 3

Hell's Kitchen Lego Masters No Network Sponsored Activity

0.99 /3  1.28 3  0.69 2

0.30 /3  0.34 3  0.26 2

* 0.34 3 * 0.33 3 * 0.27 2 * 0.26 2

Son Of A Critch Run The Burbs Children Ruin Everything Everyone Else Burns No Network Sponsored Activity

0.17 /0  0.26 1  0.15 0  0.13 0  0.13 0

0.03 /0  0.05 0  0.03 0  0.02 0  0.01 0

0.01 /0  0.01 0  0.01 0  0.00 0  0.00 0

    

NOTES:

Prime Time Program Name (P) = Season Premiere

Average Episode Title (D) = Debut

(TPP) = Time Period Premiere

Households Households (F) = Finale (Season/Series)

Adults 18-49 Adults 18-49 (BP) = B'cast Premiere (Movies)

Adults 18-34 Adults 18-34 (RS) = Repeat Special

(R) = Repeat

*Adults 18-49 1/2 hour delivery (S) = Special

Adults 18-34 1/2 hour delivery T/C = Telecast

Thursday, November 2, 2023

8:00 - 8:30 8:30 - 9:00 9:00 - 9:30 9:30 - 10:00 10:00 - 10:30 10:30 - 11:00

The preliminary ratings reported here are time period averages and are not program based.  As such, they may
change when Nielsen releases line-up verified program ratings ("nationals").  All data is based on the live+same
day ratings metric.

PROGRAMMING RESEARCH
& ANALYSIS



Half Hours

Persons
Time Net Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh (000)

8:00PM ABC  3.05 / 8  0.46 / 7  0.60 / 11  0.33 / 5  0.57 / 6  0.73 / 7  0.41 / 4  0.74 / 5  0.91 / 7  0.56 / 4 4,596

8:00PM CBS  1.43 / 4  0.13 / 2  0.16 / 3  0.10 / 2  0.30 / 3  0.34 / 3  0.27 / 3  0.49 / 4  0.53 / 4  0.46 / 3 2,246

8:00PM NBC  1.83 / 5  0.08 / 1  0.05 / 1  0.11 / 2  0.23 / 2  0.25 / 3  0.22 / 2  0.38 / 3  0.42 / 3  0.35 / 2 2,804

8:00PM FOX  1.33 / 4  0.19 / 3  0.17 / 3  0.20 / 3  0.34 / 3  0.35 / 4  0.34 / 3  0.60 / 4  0.67 / 5  0.53 / 4 2,163

8:00PM CW  0.26 / 1  0.01 / 0  0.02 / 0  0.00 / 0  0.05 / 0  0.05 / 1  0.04 / 0  0.08 / 1  0.08 / 1  0.07 / 1 379

8:30PM ABC  3.01 / 8  0.41 / 6  0.55 / 9  0.28 / 4  0.50 / 5  0.67 / 6  0.33 / 3  0.67 / 4  0.86 / 6  0.48 / 3 4,475

8:30PM CBS  1.31 / 3  0.16 / 2  0.17 / 3  0.15 / 2  0.32 / 3  0.34 / 3  0.30 / 3  0.50 / 3  0.53 / 4  0.46 / 3 2,056

8:30PM NBC  1.72 / 5  0.15 / 2  0.09 / 1  0.22 / 3  0.26 / 2  0.25 / 2  0.27 / 2  0.41 / 3  0.40 / 3  0.42 / 3 2,674

8:30PM FOX  1.24 / 3  0.17 / 2  0.17 / 3  0.17 / 2  0.33 / 3  0.35 / 3  0.30 / 3  0.56 / 4  0.65 / 4  0.47 / 3 2,090

8:30PM CW  0.15 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.03 / 0  0.02 / 0  0.03 / 0  0.05 / 0  0.03 / 0  0.06 / 0 223

9:00PM ABC  1.75 / 5  0.29 / 4  0.34 / 5  0.24 / 3  0.37 / 3  0.48 / 4  0.27 / 2  0.46 / 3  0.62 / 4  0.30 / 2 2,560

9:00PM CBS  1.89 / 5  0.32 / 4  0.32 / 5  0.32 / 4  0.54 / 5  0.59 / 5  0.50 / 4  0.82 / 5  0.91 / 6  0.72 / 5 3,023

9:00PM NBC  1.70 / 5  0.16 / 2  0.09 / 1  0.23 / 3  0.25 / 2  0.21 / 2  0.28 / 2  0.42 / 3  0.39 / 3  0.46 / 3 2,638

9:00PM FOX  0.70 / 2  0.08 / 1  0.07 / 1  0.09 / 1  0.27 / 2  0.27 / 3  0.26 / 2  0.39 / 3  0.41 / 3  0.38 / 2 1,215

9:00PM CW  0.13 / 0  0.00 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.00 / 0  0.02 / 0  0.03 / 0  0.02 / 0  0.05 / 0  0.05 / 0  0.05 / 0 187

9:30PM ABC  1.38 / 4  0.26 / 4  0.31 / 5  0.21 / 3  0.32 / 3  0.41 / 4  0.24 / 2  0.38 / 3  0.52 / 4  0.25 / 2 2,018

9:30PM CBS  1.85 / 5  0.33 / 5  0.35 / 5  0.31 / 4  0.53 / 5  0.58 / 5  0.48 / 4  0.79 / 5  0.88 / 6  0.70 / 5 2,966

9:30PM NBC  1.67 / 5  0.14 / 2  0.08 / 1  0.20 / 3  0.24 / 2  0.22 / 2  0.27 / 2  0.42 / 3  0.40 / 3  0.43 / 3 2,574

9:30PM FOX  0.68 / 2  0.09 / 1  0.08 / 1  0.09 / 1  0.26 / 2  0.25 / 2  0.27 / 2  0.37 / 2  0.35 / 2  0.38 / 3 1,157

9:30PM CW  0.13 / 0  0.00 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.00 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.03 / 0  0.04 / 0  0.02 / 0 183

Thursday, November 2, 2023

Households
Adult
18-34

Women
18-34

Men
18-34

Adult
18-49

Women
18-49

Men
18-49

Adult
25-54

Women
25-54

Men
25-54



Half Hours

Persons
Time Net Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh (000)

10:00PM ABC  1.20 / 4  0.25 / 4  0.31 / 5  0.18 / 3  0.29 / 3  0.38 / 4  0.19 / 2  0.32 / 2  0.46 / 3  0.18 / 1 1,725

10:00PM CBS  1.22 / 4  0.13 / 2  0.14 / 2  0.12 / 2  0.27 / 3  0.29 / 3  0.25 / 2  0.40 / 3  0.45 / 3  0.35 / 3 1,864

10:00PM NBC  1.69 / 5  0.14 / 2  0.07 / 1  0.21 / 3  0.27 / 3  0.26 / 3  0.28 / 3  0.41 / 3  0.41 / 3  0.41 / 3 2,580

10:00PM FOX  1.38 / 4  0.08 / 1  0.07 / 1  0.09 / 1  0.29 / 3  0.32 / 3  0.26 / 3  0.46 / 3  0.49 / 4  0.43 / 3 2,243

10:00PM CW  0.30 / 1  0.01 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.04 / 0  0.03 / 0  0.05 / 1  0.07 / 0  0.06 / 0  0.07 / 1 497

10:30PM ABC  1.11 / 4  0.17 / 3  0.19 / 3  0.14 / 2  0.24 / 3  0.31 / 3  0.17 / 2  0.29 / 2  0.40 / 3  0.17 / 1 1,553

10:30PM CBS  1.16 / 4  0.10 / 2  0.10 / 2  0.11 / 2  0.24 / 3  0.25 / 3  0.24 / 2  0.34 / 3  0.36 / 3  0.32 / 2 1,742

10:30PM NBC  1.72 / 6  0.12 / 2  0.06 / 1  0.17 / 3  0.25 / 3  0.25 / 3  0.24 / 3  0.40 / 3  0.43 / 3  0.37 / 3 2,634

10:30PM FOX  1.14 / 4  0.05 / 1  0.05 / 1  0.05 / 1  0.25 / 3  0.26 / 3  0.25 / 3  0.40 / 3  0.38 / 3  0.41 / 3 1,872

10:30PM CW  0.25 / 1  0.01 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.03 / 0  0.03 / 0  0.04 / 0  0.06 / 0  0.05 / 0  0.07 / 1 397

Thursday, November 2, 2023

Households
Adult
18-34

Women
18-34

Men
18-34

Adult
18-49

Women
18-49

Men
18-49

Adult
25-54

Women
25-54

Men
25-54



Hours

Persons
Time Net Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh (000)

8-9PM ABC  3.03 / 8  0.44 / 7  0.57 / 9  0.31 / 4  0.54 / 5  0.70 / 7  0.37 / 3  0.70 / 5  0.88 / 6  0.52 / 4 4,535

8-9PM CBS  1.37 / 4  0.15 / 2  0.17 / 3  0.13 / 2  0.31 / 3  0.34 / 3  0.29 / 3  0.49 / 3  0.53 / 4  0.46 / 3 2,151

8-9PM NBC  1.78 / 5  0.12 / 2  0.07 / 1  0.17 / 2  0.25 / 2  0.25 / 2  0.24 / 2  0.40 / 3  0.41 / 3  0.38 / 3 2,739

8-9PM FOX  1.28 / 3  0.18 / 3  0.17 / 3  0.19 / 3  0.34 / 3  0.35 / 3  0.32 / 3  0.58 / 4  0.66 / 5  0.50 / 3 2,127

8-9PM CW  0.21 / 1  0.01 / 0  0.02 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.04 / 0  0.04 / 0  0.04 / 0  0.06 / 0  0.06 / 0  0.06 / 0 301

9-10PM ABC  1.56 / 4  0.27 / 4  0.33 / 5  0.22 / 3  0.35 / 3  0.44 / 4  0.26 / 2  0.42 / 3  0.57 / 4  0.27 / 2 2,289

9-10PM CBS  1.87 / 5  0.33 / 5  0.34 / 5  0.31 / 4  0.54 / 5  0.58 / 5  0.49 / 4  0.80 / 5  0.89 / 6  0.71 / 5 2,994

9-10PM NBC  1.69 / 5  0.15 / 2  0.08 / 1  0.22 / 3  0.24 / 2  0.22 / 2  0.27 / 2  0.42 / 3  0.39 / 3  0.45 / 3 2,606

9-10PM FOX  0.69 / 2  0.08 / 1  0.08 / 1  0.09 / 1  0.26 / 2  0.26 / 2  0.27 / 2  0.38 / 3  0.38 / 3  0.38 / 3 1,186

9-10PM CW  0.13 / 0  0.00 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.00 / 0  0.02 / 0  0.02 / 0  0.02 / 0  0.04 / 0  0.04 / 0  0.03 / 0 185

10-11PM ABC  1.16 / 4  0.21 / 3  0.25 / 4  0.16 / 2  0.26 / 3  0.35 / 4  0.18 / 2  0.30 / 2  0.43 / 3  0.18 / 1 1,639

10-11PM CBS  1.19 / 4  0.12 / 2  0.12 / 2  0.11 / 2  0.26 / 3  0.27 / 3  0.24 / 2  0.37 / 3  0.41 / 3  0.34 / 2 1,803

10-11PM NBC  1.70 / 5  0.13 / 2  0.07 / 1  0.19 / 3  0.26 / 3  0.25 / 3  0.26 / 3  0.41 / 3  0.42 / 3  0.39 / 3 2,607

10-11PM FOX  1.26 / 4  0.07 / 1  0.06 / 1  0.07 / 1  0.27 / 3  0.29 / 3  0.26 / 3  0.43 / 3  0.43 / 3  0.42 / 3 2,057

10-11PM CW  0.27 / 1  0.01 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.04 / 0  0.03 / 0  0.05 / 0  0.06 / 0  0.05 / 0  0.07 / 1 447

Thursday, November 2, 2023

Households
Adult
18-34

Women
18-34

Men
18-34

Adult
18-49

Women
18-49

Men
18-49

Adult
25-54

Women
25-54

Men
25-54



Dayparts

Persons
Time Net Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh (000)

8-10PM ABC  2.30 / 6  0.36 / 5  0.45 / 7  0.26 / 4  0.44 / 4  0.57 / 5  0.31 / 3  0.56 / 4  0.73 / 5  0.40 / 3 3,412

8-10PM CBS  1.62 / 4  0.24 / 3  0.25 / 4  0.22 / 3  0.43 / 4  0.46 / 4  0.39 / 3  0.65 / 4  0.71 / 5  0.59 / 4 2,572

8-10PM NBC  1.73 / 5  0.13 / 2  0.08 / 1  0.19 / 3  0.25 / 2  0.24 / 2  0.26 / 2  0.41 / 3  0.40 / 3  0.41 / 3 2,672

8-10PM FOX  0.99 / 3  0.13 / 2  0.12 / 2  0.14 / 2  0.30 / 3  0.31 / 3  0.29 / 3  0.48 / 3  0.52 / 4  0.44 / 3 1,656

8-10PM CW  0.17 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.00 / 0  0.03 / 0  0.03 / 0  0.03 / 0  0.05 / 0  0.05 / 0  0.05 / 0 243

9-11PM ABC  1.36 / 4  0.24 / 4  0.29 / 4  0.19 / 3  0.31 / 3  0.39 / 4  0.22 / 2  0.36 / 3  0.50 / 4  0.23 / 2 1,964

9-11PM CBS  1.53 / 4  0.22 / 3  0.23 / 4  0.21 / 3  0.40 / 4  0.43 / 4  0.37 / 3  0.59 / 4  0.65 / 5  0.52 / 4 2,399

9-11PM NBC  1.69 / 5  0.14 / 2  0.08 / 1  0.20 / 3  0.25 / 2  0.24 / 2  0.27 / 2  0.41 / 3  0.41 / 3  0.42 / 3 2,607

9-11PM FOX  0.97 / 3  0.08 / 1  0.07 / 1  0.08 / 1  0.27 / 3  0.27 / 3  0.26 / 2  0.40 / 3  0.41 / 3  0.40 / 3 1,622

9-11PM CW  0.20 / 1  0.01 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.00 / 0  0.03 / 0  0.02 / 0  0.03 / 0  0.05 / 0  0.05 / 0  0.05 / 0 316

8-11PM ABC  1.92 / 5  0.31 / 5  0.38 / 6  0.23 / 3  0.38 / 4  0.50 / 5  0.27 / 2  0.48 / 3  0.63 / 4  0.32 / 2 2,821

8-11PM CBS  1.48 / 4  0.20 / 3  0.21 / 3  0.18 / 3  0.37 / 4  0.40 / 4  0.34 / 3  0.56 / 4  0.61 / 4  0.50 / 3 2,316

8-11PM NBC  1.72 / 5  0.13 / 2  0.07 / 1  0.19 / 3  0.25 / 2  0.24 / 2  0.26 / 2  0.41 / 3  0.41 / 3  0.41 / 3 2,651

8-11PM FOX  1.08 / 3  0.11 / 2  0.10 / 2  0.11 / 2  0.29 / 3  0.30 / 3  0.28 / 3  0.46 / 3  0.49 / 4  0.43 / 3 1,790

8-11PM CW  0.20 / 1  0.01 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.00 / 0  0.03 / 0  0.03 / 0  0.03 / 0  0.05 / 0  0.05 / 0  0.06 / 0 311

Thursday, November 2, 2023

Households
Adult
18-34

Women
18-34

Men
18-34

Adult
18-49

Women
18-49

Men
18-49

Adult
25-54

Women
25-54

Men
25-54



Programs

Persons
Program Net Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh (000)

THE GOLDEN BACHELOR ABC  3.03 / 8  0.44 / 7  0.57 / 9  0.31 / 4  0.54 / 5  0.70 / 7  0.37 / 3  0.70 / 5  0.88 / 6  0.52 / 4 4,535
BACHELOR IN PARADISE ABC  1.36 / 4  0.24 / 4  0.29 / 4  0.19 / 3  0.31 / 3  0.39 / 4  0.22 / 2  0.36 / 3  0.50 / 4  0.23 / 2 1,964
Buddy Games (F) CBS  1.37 / 4  0.15 / 2  0.17 / 3  0.13 / 2  0.31 / 3  0.34 / 3  0.29 / 3  0.49 / 3  0.53 / 4  0.46 / 3 2,151
Big Brother - Thu CBS  1.87 / 5  0.33 / 5  0.34 / 5  0.31 / 4  0.54 / 5  0.58 / 5  0.49 / 4  0.80 / 5  0.89 / 6  0.71 / 5 2,994
SEAL Team (P) CBS  1.19 / 4  0.12 / 2  0.12 / 2  0.11 / 2  0.26 / 3  0.27 / 3  0.24 / 2  0.37 / 3  0.41 / 3  0.34 / 2 1,803
Law & Order: SVU (R) NBC  1.78 / 5  0.12 / 2  0.07 / 1  0.17 / 2  0.25 / 2  0.25 / 2  0.24 / 2  0.40 / 3  0.41 / 3  0.38 / 3 2,739
Transplant NBC  1.69 / 5  0.15 / 2  0.08 / 1  0.22 / 3  0.24 / 2  0.22 / 2  0.27 / 2  0.42 / 3  0.39 / 3  0.45 / 3 2,606
Dateline NBC  1.70 / 5  0.13 / 2  0.07 / 1  0.19 / 3  0.26 / 3  0.25 / 3  0.26 / 3  0.41 / 3  0.42 / 3  0.39 / 3 2,607
Hell's Kitchen FOX  1.28 / 3  0.18 / 3  0.17 / 3  0.19 / 3  0.34 / 3  0.35 / 3  0.32 / 3  0.58 / 4  0.66 / 5  0.50 / 3 2,127
Lego Masters FOX  0.69 / 2  0.08 / 1  0.08 / 1  0.09 / 1  0.26 / 2  0.26 / 2  0.27 / 2  0.38 / 3  0.38 / 3  0.38 / 3 1,186
Son Of A Critch CW  0.26 / 1  0.01 / 0  0.02 / 0  0.00 / 0  0.05 / 0  0.05 / 1  0.04 / 0  0.08 / 1  0.08 / 1  0.07 / 1 379
Run The Burbs CW  0.15 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.03 / 0  0.02 / 0  0.03 / 0  0.05 / 0  0.03 / 0  0.06 / 0 223
Children Ruin Everything CW  0.13 / 0  0.00 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.00 / 0  0.02 / 0  0.03 / 0  0.02 / 0  0.05 / 0  0.05 / 0  0.05 / 0 187
Everyone Else Burns CW  0.13 / 0  0.00 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.00 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.03 / 0  0.04 / 0  0.02 / 0 183

Primetime

Persons
Time Net Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh (000)

8 -11PM ABC  1.92 / 5  0.31 / 5  0.38 / 6  0.23 / 3  0.38 / 4  0.50 / 5  0.27 / 2  0.48 / 3  0.63 / 4  0.32 / 2 2,821
8 -11PM CBS  1.48 / 4  0.20 / 3  0.21 / 3  0.18 / 3  0.37 / 4  0.40 / 4  0.34 / 3  0.56 / 4  0.61 / 4  0.50 / 3 2,316
8 -11PM NBC  1.72 / 5  0.13 / 2  0.07 / 1  0.19 / 3  0.25 / 2  0.24 / 2  0.26 / 2  0.41 / 3  0.41 / 3  0.41 / 3 2,651
8 -10PM FOX  0.99 / 3  0.13 / 2  0.12 / 2  0.14 / 2  0.30 / 3  0.31 / 3  0.29 / 3  0.48 / 3  0.52 / 4  0.44 / 3 1,656
8 -10PM CW  0.17 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.00 / 0  0.03 / 0  0.03 / 0  0.03 / 0  0.05 / 0  0.05 / 0  0.05 / 0 243

Thursday, November 2, 2023

Households
Adult
18-34

Women
18-34

Men
18-34

Adult
18-49

Women
18-49

Men
18-49

Adult
25-54

Women
25-54

Men
25-54

Households
Adult
18-34

Women
18-34

Men
18-34

Adult
18-49

Women
18-49

Men
18-49

Adult
25-54

Women
25-54

Men
25-54



Program Ranker

Program Net Rtg / Rnk Rtg / Rnk Rtg / Rnk Rtg / Rnk Rtg / Rnk Rtg / Rnk Rtg / Rnk Rtg / Rnk Rtg / Rnk Rtg / Rnk (000) Rnk

Big Brother - Thu CBS  1.87 / #2  0.33 / #2  0.34 / #2  0.31 / #1  0.54 / #1  0.58 / #2  0.49 / #1  0.80 / #1  0.89 / #1  0.71 / #1 2,994 #2
THE GOLDEN BACHELOR ABC  3.03 / #1  0.44 / #1  0.57 / #1  0.31 / #1  0.54 / #1  0.70 / #1  0.37 / #2  0.70 / #2  0.88 / #2  0.52 / #2 4,535 #1
Hell's Kitchen FOX  1.28 / #8  0.18 / #4  0.17 / #4  0.19 / #4  0.34 / #3  0.35 / #4  0.32 / #3  0.58 / #3  0.66 / #3  0.50 / #3 2,127 #7
BACHELOR IN PARADISE ABC  1.36 / #7  0.24 / #3  0.29 / #3  0.19 / #4  0.31 / #4  0.39 / #3  0.22 / #10  0.36 / #10  0.50 / #5  0.23 / #10 1,964 #8
Buddy Games (F) CBS  1.37 / #6  0.15 / #5  0.17 / #4  0.13 / #8  0.31 / #4  0.34 / #5  0.29 / #4  0.49 / #4  0.53 / #4  0.46 / #4 2,151 #6
Dateline NBC  1.70 / #4  0.13 / #7  0.07 / #9  0.19 / #4  0.26 / #6  0.25 / #8  0.26 / #7  0.41 / #6  0.42 / #6  0.39 / #6 2,607 #4
Lego Masters FOX  0.69 / #10  0.08 / #10  0.08 / #7  0.09 / #10  0.26 / #6  0.26 / #7  0.27 / #5  0.38 / #8  0.38 / #10  0.38 / #7 1,186 #10
SEAL Team (P) CBS  1.19 / #9  0.12 / #8  0.12 / #6  0.11 / #9  0.26 / #6  0.27 / #6  0.24 / #8  0.37 / #9  0.41 / #7  0.34 / #9 1,803 #9
Law & Order: SVU (R) NBC  1.78 / #3  0.12 / #8  0.07 / #9  0.17 / #7  0.25 / #9  0.25 / #8  0.24 / #8  0.40 / #7  0.41 / #7  0.38 / #7 2,739 #3
Transplant NBC  1.69 / #5  0.15 / #5  0.08 / #7  0.22 / #3  0.24 / #10  0.22 / #10  0.27 / #5  0.42 / #5  0.39 / #9  0.45 / #5 2,606 #5
Son Of A Critch CW  0.26 / #11  0.01 / #11  0.02 / #11  0.00 / #12  0.05 / #11  0.05 / #11  0.04 / #11  0.08 / #11  0.08 / #11  0.07 / #11 379 #11
Run The Burbs CW  0.15 / #12  0.01 / #11  0.01 / #12  0.01 / #11  0.03 / #12  0.02 / #13  0.03 / #12  0.05 / #12  0.03 / #14  0.06 / #12 223 #12
Children Ruin Everything CW  0.13 / #13  0.00 / #13  0.01 / #12  0.00 / #12  0.02 / #13  0.03 / #12  0.02 / #13  0.05 / #12  0.05 / #12  0.05 / #13 187 #13
Everyone Else Burns CW  0.13 / #13  0.00 / #13  0.01 / #12  0.00 / #12  0.01 / #14  0.01 / #14  0.01 / #14  0.03 / #14  0.04 / #13  0.02 / #14 183 #14

Primetime

Time Net Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh (000) Rnk

8 -11PM ABC  1.92 / #1  0.31 / #1  0.38 / #1  0.23 / #1  0.38 / #1  0.50 / #1  0.27 / #3  0.48 / #2  0.63 / #1  0.32 / #4 2,821 #1
8 -11PM CBS  1.48 / #3  0.20 / #2  0.21 / #2  0.18 / #3  0.37 / #2  0.40 / #2  0.34 / #1  0.56 / #1  0.61 / #2  0.50 / #1 2,316 #3
8 -10PM FOX  0.99 / #4  0.13 / #3  0.12 / #3  0.14 / #4  0.30 / #3  0.31 / #3  0.29 / #2  0.48 / #2  0.52 / #3  0.44 / #2 1,656 #4
8 -11PM NBC  1.72 / #2  0.13 / #3  0.07 / #4  0.19 / #2  0.25 / #4  0.24 / #4  0.26 / #4  0.41 / #4  0.41 / #4  0.41 / #3 2,651 #2
8 -10PM CW  0.17 / #5  0.01 / #5  0.01 / #5  0.00 / #5  0.03 / #5  0.03 / #5  0.03 / #5  0.05 / #5  0.05 / #5  0.05 / #5 243 #5

Thursday, November 2, 2023
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